GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2325
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
CENTRALLY ASSISTED PROGRAMME
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the centrally assisted programmes aimed at Rural Development and the amount allocated under each programme;
and

(b) the allocations made in each State/Union Territory for implementation of each of the programmes during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): The Ministry of Rural Development implements the major schemes viz., Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY)/ National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM), Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP), Integrated Watershed Management Programme (IWMP), National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) and Total Sanitation Programme (TSC) in rural areas of the country through State Governments and Union Territory Administrations. The Central Allocation under these schemes during 2010-11 are given at Annexure |.

(b): The State-wise and Union Territory-wise Central Allocation are made under SGSY, IAY, PMGSY and NRDWP. The state-wise central allocation under these scheme during last three years (viz. 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10) are given at Annexure |l.
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